the most responsive and responsible proposer for the Veterans’ Park Water Quality and Trail 
Enhancement Design- Build Project; and 

WHEREAS, the City believes that it is in the best interests of the City to accept the 
proposal of Northern Colorado Constructors/AGPROfessionals, in the amount not to exceed of 
Three Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Two Hundred Forty Four Dollars ($376,244.00), to 
award the contract for the Veterans’ Park Water Quality and Trail Enhancement Design-Build 
Project to Northern Colorado Constructors/AGPROfessionals, in an amount not to exceed of 
Three Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Two Hundred Forty Four Dollars ($376,244.00), and to 
authorize the Mayor to sign the contract on behalf of the City and the City Clerk to Attest 
thereto. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That Northern Colorado Constructors/AGPROfessionals, is the most responsive and